

HB1031\_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.

HB15-1031 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 20, strike "(a)".
- 2 Page 2, strike lines 21 and 22 and substitute "ENTITIES:".
- 3 Page 2, line 23, strike "(I)" and substitute "(a)".
- 4 Page 2, line 25, strike "(II)" and substitute "(b)".
- 5 Page 2, line 26, strike "(III)" and substitute "(c)".
- 6 Page 3, line 2, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(d)".
- 7 Page 3, strike lines 4 through 12.
- 8 Page 3, line 14, strike "FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION" and substitute
- 9 "ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU".
- 10 Page 3, line 17, after "STATE" insert "LICENSING AUTHORITY".
- 11 Page 3, line 20, strike "STATE" and substitute "REVENUE".
- 12 Page 3, strike lines 21 and 22 and substitute "SHALL NOTIFY THE REVISOR
- 13 OF".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*

